

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**SECOND APPEAL NO. 802 OF 2016**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1586 OF 2016**

Shri. Ananda Bhimrao Mane and others                      ... Appellants

Versus

Shri. Ananda Piraji Narake and others                      ... Respondents

Mr. Abhijit Adagule for the Appellants/Applicants.

Ms. Sukhman Rait i/b. S.S. Patwardhan for the Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.**

**DATED : 22<sup>nd</sup> AUGUST, 2017**

**P.C.:**

1. At the request of Learned Advocate appearing for the Respondent No.1, stand over to 13.09.2017.
2. In the meantime, the parties shall seek appropriate adjournment/s in the execution proceedings.

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**