

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 802 OF 2016

Shri. Ananda Bhimrao Mane And Ors.Appellant

V/S

Shri. Ananda Piraji Narake And Anr.Respondent

Mr.Abhijit Mahadevrao Adagule, For Appellant

Mr. Bhooshan R. Mandlik, For Respondent

CORAM : A.A. SAYED, J

DATE : 13th November, 2017

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. By consent, stand over to 27.11.2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)