

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 802 OF 2016

Shri. Ananda Bhimrao Mane And Ors.Appellant

V/S

Shri. Ananda Piraji Narake And Anr.Respondent

Abhijit Mahadevrao Adagule For Appellant
Shri Chetan G Patil adv i/by Shriniwas Sudhir Patwardhan &
B.r. Mandlik Vp For R No.1

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 19th December, 2017

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn By consent Stand Over to CMIS DT ie
on 24/2/2018

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)