

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 802 OF 2016

Shri. Ananda Bhimrao Mane And Ors. ....Appellant

V/S

Shri. Ananda Piraji Narake And Anr. ....Respondent

Abhijit Mahadevrao Adagule For Appellant

B.R. Mandlik For R No.1

**CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J**

**DATE : 6th March, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to correct the pagination and file proper compilation of documents in the registry. Registry to accept the document if filed by the appellant. Stand over to 08/03/2018.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**