

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 802 OF 2016

Shri. Ananda Bhimrao Mane And Ors. ....APPELLANT  
V/S  
Shri. Ananda Piraji Narake And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

Adv Abhijit Adagule for Appellant  
Adv Ajay RajeNimbalkar for Respondent No 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL LAXMAN  
PANSARE J**

**DATE : 7th May, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 02/07/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**